Todd County Board of Education Food Service A la Carte Drinks July 2017

Product Discription	1 YR BÎD	3 YR BID*
20 oz bottles waters flavored-strawberry, grape, lemon, plain bottled water	\$ 9.00 /cs plain Dasani \$11.00/cs flavored Dasani	\$ 9.00 /cs plain Dasani \$11.00/cs flavored Dasani
Power option drinks-any flavor less than 10 grams sugar	\$16.00/cs Powerade	\$16.00/cs Powerade
rams sugar	\$7.50/cs 12 oz can Minute Maid	\$7.50/cs 12 oz can Minute Maid
12 oz bottled water	\$5.00/cs Dasani 10 oz	\$5.00/cs Dasani 10 oz
100% fruit juices- any flavor	\$16.50 10 oz bottles Minute Maid	\$16.50 10 oz bottles Minute Maid
20 oz. regular carbinated beverages (to be used for special	\$14.00 /cs	\$14.00 /cs
nsessions) carbinated	Coco-cola Products	Coco-cola Products
beverages (to be used for special	\$7.50 /cs	\$7.50 /cs
	Coco-cola Products	Coco-cola Products
		\$16.00/cs \$7.50/cs \$7.50/cs 12 oz can \$5.00/cs Dasani 10 \$16.50 Minute Mi \$14.00 /c Coco-cols \$7.50 /cs Coco-cols

Jaccept This bid on 5/10/17 Melisa D. Weath

TODD COUNTY SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE SPECIFICATIONS & BID FORM

A la carte drinks for cafeteria and concessions July 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018 or 2020

To: Todd County Board Of Education 205 Airport Road Elkton, KY 42220

	B., Elkton, KY.	erage Grosp company submits the	company submits the following bid for your consideration,		
Item#	Case Size	Product and Description 1 year	Bid price per unit	3 yr Bid price per unit	
1.	24 per case	20oz bottled waters Dasani plain \$ flavored-strawberry, plain bottled water	9.00	\$ 9.00	
2.	24 per case	power option drinks-any flavor Less than 10 grams of sugar Powerase	16.00	\$ 16.00	
3.	24 per case	Less than 10 grams of sugar 1202 \$	7.50	\$ 7.50	
4.	.24 per case	10oz bottled waters Dasani \$	5.00	\$ 5.00	
5.	24 per case	100% fruit juices-any flavor \$ minute maid 1002.	16.50	\$ 16.50	
6.	24 per case	20 oz. regular carbonated beverages (to be used for special events and concessions) \$ Coca-Cola Products	14.00	\$ 14.00	
7.	24 per case	12 oz cans regular carbonated beverag (to be used for special events and concessions) \$ Coca-Cola products	ges 7.50	\$ 7.50	

+ See attachment for more products and value items

We the undersigned, agree to furnish and deliver the above named products, providing the necessary dispensing equipment without cost to the school system, in accordance with all terms, conditions, and specifications indicated in this bid request at firm prices quoted above.

By my signature below, I certify on behalf of this company and its key employees, that neither the company or its key employees have been proposed for debarment, debarred, or suspended by any Federal agency.

Jimm Danett Clark Beverage Group 5-16-17
Signature Representing Date

" prices printed will be firm for year 1 of agreement. After year one there will be an annual price increase of 2%.



Annual 2% increase for years 2 & 3 Todd County Food Services

			load County F	oud Services
er case	Brand/Flavor	Unit Size	Per Case Cost	Per Unit Cost
24	Dasani	20 oz.	\$9.00	\$0.38
24	Dasani Grape	20 oz.	\$11.00	\$0.46
24	Dasani Lemon	20 oz.	\$11.00	\$0.46
24	Dasani Strawberry	20 oz.	\$11.00	\$0.46
15	Dasani	10 oz	\$5.00	\$0.33
12	Gold Peak Diet Tea	18.5 oz.	\$15.00	\$1.25
12	Gold Peak Southern Sweet	18.5 oz.	\$15.00	\$1.25
24	Powerade Zero Grape	20 oz.	\$16.00	\$0.67
24	Powerade Zero Fruit Punch	20 oz.	\$16.00	\$0.67
24	Powerade Zero Mixed Berry	20 oz.	\$16.00	\$0.67
24	Powerade Zero Mixed Berry	12 oz.	\$16.00	\$0.67
24	Glaceau Smart Water	20 oz.	\$22.00	\$0.92
24	Glaceau Vitamin Water Zero Squeezed Lemonade	20 oz.	\$27.00	\$1.13
24	Glaceau Vitamin Water Zero XXX Acai Berry	20 oz.	\$27.00	\$1.13
24	Minute Maid 100% Apple Juice	10 oz.	\$16.50	\$0.69
24	Minute Maid 100% Grape Juice	10 oz.	\$16.50	\$0.69
24	Minute Maid 100% Orange Juice	10 oz.	\$16.50	\$0.69
24	Minute Maid 100% Apple Juice	15.2 oz.	\$25.00	\$1.04
24	Minute Maid 100% Orange Juice	15.2 oz.	\$25.00	\$1.04
24	Minute Maid Light Lemonade	12 oz.	\$7.50	\$0.31
24	Coca-Cola	20 oz.	\$14.00	\$0.58
24	Coca-Cola Zero	20 oz.	\$14.00	\$0.58
24	Diet Coke	20 oz.	\$14.00	\$0.58
24	CF Diet Coke	20 oz.	\$14.00	\$0.58
24	Sprite	20 oz.	\$14.00	\$0.58
24	Sprite Zero	20 oz.	\$14.00	\$0.58
24	Cherry Coke	20 oz.	\$14.00	\$0.58
24	Cherry Coke Zero	20 oz.	\$14.00	\$0.58
24	Mello Yello	20 oz.	\$14.00	\$0.58
24	Mello Yello Zero	20 oz.	\$14.00	\$0.58
24	Ski	20 oz.	\$14.00	\$0.58
24	Diet Ski	20 oz.	\$14.00	\$0.58
24	Minute Maid Lemonade	20 oz.	\$14.00	\$0.58
24	Nestea Sweet/Lemon	20 oz.	\$14.00	\$0.58
24	Nugrape	20 oz.	\$14.00	\$0.58
24	Fanta Orange	20 oz.	\$14.00	\$0.58
24	Pibb Extra	20 oz.	\$14.00	\$0.58
12	YUP Milk	14 oz.	\$20.00	\$1.67
12	Dunkin Donuts Coffee	13.7 oz.	\$24.00	\$2.00
12	Gold Peak Latte	14 oz.	\$24.00	\$2.00

^{*}Fundraising Event drink Cost: 20 oz. Soft drink, Dasani & flavor Dasani will be \$14.00, Powerade \$16.00.

**Clark Beverage Group-KY division agrees to furnish a value package amounting up to \$10,000.00 in value for a three year bid upon request of the following items: banners, trailer rentals, Powerade supplies, ice barrels, menu boards and recycle barrels. This can include scoreboards if there is a need if a three year bid is awarded. If more scoreboards are needed please let us know and we can discuss options.

CONFLICT OF INTEREST

It shall be a breach of ethical standards for any employee with procurement authority to participate directly in any proceeding or application; request for ruling or other determination; claim or controversy; or other particular matter pertaining to any contract or subcontract, and any solicitation of proposal thereof, in which to his knowledge:

- (a) He, or any member of his immediate family, has a financial interest herein; or
- (b) a business or organization which he or any member of his immediate family has a financial interest as an officer, director, trustee, partner or employee, is a party; or
- (c) any other person, business, or organization with whom he or any member of his immediate family is negotiating or had an arrangement concerning prospective employment, is a party in direct or indirect participation including, but not limited to, involvement through decision, approval, disapproval, recommendation, preparation of any part of a purchase request, influencing the content of any specification or purchase standard, rendering of advice, investigation, auditing or in any other advisory capacity.

It is a violation of Kentucky law for any school board member or employee, or a member of their immediate family, to have a pecuniary interest either directly or indirectly in an amount exceeding \$25.00 per year in any purchase of goods or services by the board of education or any school thereof. Violation of this provision subjects the school board member or employee to forfeiture of their position and/or employment with the school system.

I, hereby certify that no member of my immediate family is an employee or school board member of the Todd County Board of Education.

(signature)

(date)

KRS 156.480 OAG 80 32

Model Procurement Code 45A.455

NOTE: IN ORDER FOR YOUR BID TO BE QUALIFIED, THIS CERTIFICATION MUST BE SIGNED AND ATTACHED TO THE BID FORM.

Solicitation/Contract #:	

REQUIRED AFFIDAVIT FOR BIDDERS, OFFERORS AND CONTRACTORS CLAIMING RESIDENT BIDDER STATUS

FOR BIDS AND CONTRACTS IN GENERAL:

The bidder or offer or hereby swears and affirms under penalty of perjury that, in accordance with KRS 45A.494(2), the entity bidding is an individual, partnership, association, corporation, or other business entity that, on the date the contract is first advertised or announced as available for bidding:

- 1. Is authorized to transact business in the Commonwealth;
- 2. Has for one year prior to and through the date of advertisement
 - a. Filed Kentucky corporate income taxes;
 - b. Made payments to the Kentucky unemployment insurance fund established in KRS 341.49; and
 - c. Maintained a Kentucky workers' compensation policy in effect.

The BIDDING AGENCY reserves the right to request documentation supporting a bidder's claim of resident bidder status. Failure to provide such documentation upon request shall result in disqualification of the bidder or contract termination.

Jimm Land	Timmy Garrett Printed Name
F50P Director Title	Date 10, 2017
1100	
Company Name	Clark Beverage Group
Address	300 Oakland- Flatrock Rd.
*	Oakland, Ky 42159
Subscribed and sworn to before	(Affint) (Title)
of (Company Name)	this 10 day of May ,2017.
Twanda Hish	burr
Notary Public	11/12/26
[seal of notary]	My commission expires: $113/20$